
Prima prova estiva Categoria

12/05/2011 ‐ prima parte

400 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2634 MAMMI ELISA 1988 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'27.66
2) LIG‐10141 PINCIONE GIULIA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'31.21
3) LIG‐11394 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'33.55
4) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'34.27
5) LIG‐11491 BRUZZO SARA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'35.62
) LIG‐11392 PATERNICH SILVIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'35.62
7) LIG‐11361 BERTE' LAURA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'35.96
8) LIG‐11485 CARPI ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'38.85
9) LIG‐4689 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'39.66
10) LIG‐12648 BERGAMINI VITTORIA 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'39.93
11) LIG‐14045 ZANARDI CAROLA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'40.12
12) LIG‐11991 PICCHIO VIRGINIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'40.32
13) LIG‐12747 DEL GIUDICE CHIARA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'41.14
14) LIG‐12586 BIANCHI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'42.15
15) LIG‐13833 BALDINI CRISTINA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'42.38
16) LIG‐4600 PARODI ELISABETTA 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'42.44
17) LIG‐14520 LOPEZ KELLY 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'43.55
18) LIG‐2629 PERASSOLO SIMONA 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'45.71
19) LIG‐13741 QUIMI MARIA BELEN 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'46.89
) LIG‐12581 VINCI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 04'46.89
21) LIG‐9302 MORASSO SILVIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'47.68
22) LIG‐14600 DE ANGELIS PAOLA 1998 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'47.78
23) LIG‐13149 SCARSI ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'49.80
24) LIG‐14518 CASALI ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 04'49.88
25) LIG‐12007 CARPI LAURA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'50.73
26) LIG‐4330 DE LUCIA NICOLE 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'50.90
27) LIG‐13729 PADUANO FABIANA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'51.76
28) LIG‐3834 AMAINI CECILIA 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'52.46
29) LIG‐13814 BOLDRINI GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 04'53.67
30) LIG‐9037 DE LUCIA SARA 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'53.78
31) LIG‐13610 ROGGERO MELANIE 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'55.50
32) LIG‐14457 CASTAGNO IRENE 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'55.71
33) LIG‐12055 ORVIETO ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'56.06
34) LIG‐4588 D'AVINO FEDERICA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'57.48
35) LIG‐12659 SIMEONE ARIANNA 1996 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 04'57.74
36) LIG‐13749 COSENTINO MIRIANA 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'58.32
37) LIG‐14496 MARCHELLI ELISA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'58.80
38) LIG‐13707 VALERIO REBECCA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'59.51
39) PIE‐18987 DE VITA GINEVRA 1998 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'59.60
40) LIG‐13730 FERRI FRANCESCA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'00.31
41) LIG‐14685 ANTONIMA FRANCESCA 1996 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 05'01.09
42) LIG‐15443 REPETTO GIORGIA 1994 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 05'01.58
43) LIG‐12098 MAIMONE VALENTINA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 05'02.52



44) LIG‐15188 DI CARLO MICOL 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 05'03.09
45) LIG‐12785 GAZZOLO GAIA 1997 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 05'04.14
46) LIG‐12628 DE BERNARDI DILETTA 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 05'04.16
47) LIG‐11688 PRETI SARA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 05'04.89
48) LIG‐13713 DE SIMONE ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 05'04.96
49) LIG‐15294 CAMAGNA EMMA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'05.04
50) LIG‐13660 VOLPINO VALERIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 05'05.43
51) LIG‐14521 LUPO GIULIA 1997 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 05'05.94
52) LIG‐14494 GRADO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 05'06.91
53) TOS‐11253 Ferlazzo Francesca 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 05'07.36
54) LIG‐13127 TOSI BENEDETTA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'08.12
55) LIG‐14448 COSSO SILVIA 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 05'11.96
56) LIG‐12760 FRANCIOLINI ISABELLA 1996 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 05'12.35
57) LIG‐14446 PEZZI PAOLA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 05'12.87
58) LIG‐11945 VALLE MARTINA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 05'13.81
59) LIG‐13685 CORDONE FLORA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'14.10
60) LIG‐13809 BERNACCHIA ARIANNA 1997 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 05'14.87
61) LIG‐15462 GUALCO CLARA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 05'15.19
62) LIG‐9229 TULUMELLO CLAUDIA 1994 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 05'19.05
63) LIG‐13567 DE LUCA VIRGINIA 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 05'19.13
64) LIG‐15517 MEZZOTERO GIULIA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 05'20.25
65) LIG‐18054 MURENA GIORGIA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'20.56
66) LIG‐12005 RAZZETTA CHIARA 1996 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 05'21.93
67) LIG‐11190 MANUELE MARTINA 1994 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 05'22.07
68) LIG‐14585 SASSONE SARA 1998 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 05'22.09
69) LIG‐14826 BARBAGALLO SARA 1995 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 05'22.12
70) LIG‐14525 PICCARDO FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 05'22.58
71) LIG‐12719 NICOTERA VANESSA 1996 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 05'24.98
72) LIG‐14891 NEGRELLO CECILIA 1998 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 05'26.70
73) LIG‐14195 PASQUETTI ANGELICA 1998 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 05'27.62
74) LIG‐18377 PINCHERA SARA 1998 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 05'31.91
75) LIG‐16444 D'AMICO FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 05'40.17
76) LIG‐15072 SCHOEN BENEDETTA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 05'47.08
‐) LIG‐14641 BARTOLINO ALESSIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga Ritirato
‐) LIG‐12749 LEVA LUCREZIA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona Ritirato

400 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐1172 STOCHINO EDOARDO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'08.59
2) LIG‐11464 BIANCHI ANDREA 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'12.34
3) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'13.94
4) LIG‐2915 ALBERICO MATTIA 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'17.69
5) LIG‐12050 GHETTINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'18.20
6) LIG‐11465 MOZZACHIODI ELIA 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'19.43
7) LIG‐13743 BELLOTTO NICOLO' 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'19.80
8) LIG‐2923 MARMENTINI MATTEO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'20.53
9) LIG‐13883 BURIASSI OMAR 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'20.56
10) LIG‐1859 CARAMELLINO DARIO 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'20.94
11) LIG‐11308 GHETTINI SIMONE 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'22.90
12) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'22.91



13) LIG‐12020 GHIO MADIAN PIETRO 1995 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 04'24.69
14) LIG‐4573 MANCUSI ENRICO 1992 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'25.60
15) LIG‐12582 PASSANO GIANLUCA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'26.19
16) LIG‐13638 CORDANI PAOLO 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'27.01
17) LIG‐9383 VULCANILE FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'27.98
18) LIG‐13928 CELSI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'28.07
19) LIG‐9232 ANDREETTO FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'28.27
20) LIG‐14495 MADARO ANGELO FRANCESCO 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'28.76
21) LIG‐12052 CAMPANELLA FABRIZIO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'29.25
22) LIG‐10127 LAINATI DANIEL 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'29.49
23) LIG‐13677 DIVANO ANDREA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'30.04
24) LIG‐13780 MOZZACHIODI DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'30.34
25) LIG‐4770 PUCI LUCA 1992 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'30.85
26) LIG‐13152 MULTARI LORENZO 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'30.93
27) LIG‐12911 VISCONTI NICOLA 1991 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'31.12
28) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'31.59
29) LIG‐11947 SOBRERO TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 04'35.24
30) LIG‐12060 VANGI ANDREA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'37.60
31) LIG‐16349 ARGIOLAS GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 04'38.55
32) LIG‐11726 MACCHIAVELLO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 04'39.78
33) LIG‐16553 GUERCIO MATTEO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'41.09
34) LIG‐3304 DARRETTA GIULIO 1990 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'41.95
35) LIG‐14599 GRANATO GIORGIO 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 04'43.24
36) LIG‐16692 TAVERNA TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐171 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 04'44.39
37) LIG‐14486 BARABINO GABRIELE 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 04'45.14
38) LIG‐15448 GIACALONE GIUSEPPE 1997 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'45.33
39) LIG‐13128 GAETA FILIPPO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'45.93
40) LIG‐14417 RAVERA ALESSANDRO 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'49.77
41) LIG‐14080 LOTTERO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 04'49.91
42) LIG‐13782 GRILLO FEDERICO 1995 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 04'50.08
43) LIG‐12583 PANADA DAMIANO 1995 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 04'50.10
44) LIG‐13711 MALERBA FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'52.12
45) LIG‐13418 GRASSI ALESSANDRO 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'52.44
46) LIG‐13245 BRAHO EGZON 1994 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 04'53.49
47) LIG‐15608 SODANO MARCO AURELIO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'55.21
48) LIG‐13760 MACCHIAVELLI ALESSANDRO 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 04'56.85
49) LIG‐12075 NOCETI NICOLO' 1995 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 04'58.24
50) LIG‐13810 APROSIO RICCARDO 1996 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 04'58.39
51) LIG‐14444 CRINITI ALESSANDRO 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 04'58.72
52) TOS‐35111 D'IPPOLITO FULVIO 1983 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 05'00.71
53) LIG‐17561 BUONRIPOSI SIMONE 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 05'02.79
54) LIG‐14643 POGGI ELIA 1997 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 05'02.84
55) LIG‐12876 FANTINI NICCOLO' 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 05'03.04
56) LIG‐13134 CANEPA DANILO 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'05.91
‐) LIG‐9168 GENTILE STEFANO 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria NP
‐) LIG‐16413 PARODI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli NP

200 Rana Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11366 LUPI ALESSIA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'44.33



2) LIG‐12649 BRIOGLIO ALICE 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'45.63
3) LIG‐13674 FARNESE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'48.43
4) LIG‐13704 SORZANA COSTANZA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'49.12
5) LIG‐11740 CONTI COSTANZA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'49.59
6) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'50.73
7) LIG‐10260 ALICATA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'51.48
8) LIG‐11390 PARODI ALICE 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'51.97
9) LIG‐12056 CARRARO FEDERICA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'53.28
10) LIG‐11388 GUERRA ELENA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'54.52
11) LIG‐14455 MEAZZO CAROLINA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'56.53
12) LIG‐13684 CORDONE CLARA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'56.64
13) LIG‐12784 SANGUINETI CECILIA 1997 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'58.43
14) LIG‐14440 FERRARI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'58.87
15) LIG‐15199 RICOTTA LISA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'58.96
16) LIG‐12878 GUARNOTTA GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'59.79
17) LIG‐11995 PUSCEDDU GIULIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 03'00.28
18) LIG‐15435 MANA NOURA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 03'03.14
19) LIG‐13808 BARALE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 03'03.22
20) LIG‐12978 BERSANO GIORGIA 1997 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 03'03.32
21) LIG‐11946 PARODI BIANCAMARIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 03'03.52
22) LIG‐15144 COSULICH SARA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 03'04.49
23) LIG‐15443 REPETTO GIORGIA 1994 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 03'07.11
24) LIG‐13777 MOTTA ELEONORA 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 03'07.66
25) LIG‐13640 URRICO CHIARA 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 03'07.83
26) LIG‐15558 TAVANI DOMIZIANA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 03'09.04
27) LIG‐14461 ARNONE ELENA 1998 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 03'09.13
28) LIG‐14093 ANTONUCCI SARA 1998 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 03'09.80
29) LIG‐11836 BERNERO CECILIA 1998 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 03'10.64
30) LIG‐14539 ROCCATAGLIATA BIANCA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 03'10.74
31) LIG‐15462 GUALCO CLARA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 03'13.53
32) LIG‐15096 VIGILANTE CHIARA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 03'16.47
33) LIG‐18257 CIANI MARTINA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 03'16.97
34) LIG‐16203 GHIGLIOTTI ELISA 1997 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 03'17.61
35) LIG‐14705 PIU MATILDE 1998 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 03'21.88
36) LIG‐14415 PIERAZZI GIULIA 1998 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 03'23.10
37) LIG‐15477 CECI ARIANNA 1997 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 03'23.92
38) LIG‐19141 CARBONI GIULIA 1997 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 03'24.29
39) LIG‐13719 BRIGHENTI ANDREA MARTA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 03'24.45
40) LIG‐12884 ARNONE DEBORA 1996 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 03'24.89
41) LIG‐15432 ASSONE GIULIA 1998 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 03'25.26
42) LIG‐15464 BONOMI ERICA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 03'27.59
43) LIG‐14090 ZAPETTI LISA 1997 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 03'35.00
44) LIG‐16575 MORICONI CINZIA 1998 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 03'40.50
‐) LIG‐14847 VENZA VALENTINA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria NP

200 Rana Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'26.88
2) LIG‐2614 PAVONE FRANCESCO 1991 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'28.47
3) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'28.80



4) LIG‐11389 FERRANDO ANDREA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'34.14
5) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'35.14
6) LIG‐12079 BENDINELLI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'36.04
7) LIG‐12110 ZANARDI NICOLO' 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'36.90
8) LIG‐11998 BACCEI GABRIELE 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'37.37
9) LIG‐11371 CARIGNANI GEOVANNY FERNANDO 1994 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'38.03
10) LIG‐11416 GENNARI GIACOMO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'38.87
11) LIG‐9512 CHIARO Y MANZANO ALEJANDRO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'40.57
12) LIG‐14474 FALIVENE ALESSANDRO 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'41.35
13) LIG‐12050 GHETTINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'42.32
14) LIG‐13726 BOSCHI ALESSIO 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'43.16
15) LIG‐14223 GERARDI DANIEL 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'44.93
16) LIG‐13125 BALDASSARRE FABIO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'45.33
17) LIG‐12753 BIANCHINO SAMUELE 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'47.15
18) SAR‐7023 FERLAZZO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'47.70
19) LIG‐14598 SAPORITI MICHELE 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'49.47
20) LIG‐9166 VERGASSOLA MARCO 1993 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'51.73
21) LIG‐13709 COVIZZI LUCA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'53.38
22) LIG‐12669 INCANI MARCO 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'53.68
23) LIG‐9387 ABATIS FRANCESCO 1993 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'53.77
24) LIG‐17137 BUGLIANI MARCO 1997 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'55.73
25) LIG‐13152 MULTARI LORENZO 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'56.04
26) LIG‐13589 TORTURU LORENZO 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'56.30
27) LIG‐10110 BADARACCO MATTIA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'57.85
28) LIG‐13772 SIVIERO DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'58.03
29) LIG‐10437 RAGGI FABIO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'59.75
30) LIG‐16220 GHIGLIONE DIEGO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 03'00.23
31) LIG‐13420 MARINO DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 03'03.11
32) LIG‐13705 MULTARI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 03'05.53
33) LIG‐14542 FLORENZANO CARLO 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 03'07.12
34) LIG‐13154 FERRARIS LORENZO 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 03'08.66
35) LIG‐16091 ANGIOLA ANDREA 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 03'09.00
36) LIG‐17585 RAMETTA LUCA 1997 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 03'18.96
37) LIG‐16222 BOTTARO NIKITA 1997 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 03'21.74
38) LIG‐14581 OLMO ALEX NELSON 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 03'26.63
‐) LIG‐14424 SALVATORI DANIELE 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto NP
‐) LIG‐12950 CORRADINO STEFANO 1997 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto Squalif.
‐) LIG‐13929 MORI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia Squalif.

200 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11266 FACCHINI GIULIA LUCIA 1995 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'19.38
2) LIG‐4596 CIRILLO NICOLE 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'20.43
3) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 02'22.40
4) LIG‐13833 BALDINI CRISTINA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'28.43
5) LIG‐12846 CALASCIBETTA MONICA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'28.80
6) LIG‐12664 CONELLI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'30.64
7) LIG‐17490 SCIUTTO SILVIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'34.04
8) LIG‐11445 ZUCCHINETTI MARTA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'34.31
9) LIG‐10121 FASCE MARTA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'34.92



10) LIG‐5683 GUERRA MARTINA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'38.10
11) LIG‐7964 BONINI MARTA 1994 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'38.36
12) LIG‐9252 NOVARA GIULIA MARIA 1994 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'38.55
13) LIG‐12626 CARPITELLA GIORGIA 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'38.70
14) LIG‐17329 LANTERI SOFIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'41.18
15) LIG‐13149 SCARSI ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'46.47
16) LIG‐13746 TIGLIO ILARIA 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'47.90
17) LIG‐13713 DE SIMONE ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'49.81
18) LIG‐12595 HUGON DEBORAH 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'51.58
19) LIG‐4099 TRUCCO DENISE 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'55.11
20) LIG‐14201 DI JORGI MATILDE 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'56.46
21) LIG‐15420 COLESCHI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'56.67
22) LIG‐13435 DE KERMAREK ELENA 1995 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'57.56
23) LIG‐9036 CAPRIO SARA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'57.96
24) LIG‐14826 BARBAGALLO SARA 1995 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 03'04.17
25) LIG‐17650 RAGGI GIULIA 1998 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 03'04.58

200 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11536 CARLIER DAVIDE 1994 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'03.45
2) LIG‐3708 FOGNINI MARCO 1989 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'06.10
3) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'15.85
4) LIG‐14452 ALBESIANO LUCA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'17.37
5) LIG‐4198 MORASSO ENRICO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'18.77
6) TOS‐17341 SANTAGOSTINO LORENZO 1995 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 02'19.46
7) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'20.27
8) LIG‐11998 BACCEI GABRIELE 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'20.42
9) LIG‐14426 COTTO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'20.63
10) LIG‐2236 GORI SIMONE 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'22.12
11) LIG‐14480 NOVARA FILIPPO 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'24.88
12) LIG‐12052 CAMPANELLA FABRIZIO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'25.54
13) LIG‐13131 FIGARI ENRICO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'27.64
14) LIG‐4589 MARCHELLI FILIPPO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'28.01
15) LIG‐14362 BONINI MARCO 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'28.52
16) LIG‐3263 PRASCIOLU SAVERIO 1991 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'29.11
17) LIG‐11983 CENA MATTEO 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'29.17
18) LIG‐11371 CARIGNANI GEOVANNY FERNANDO 1994 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'29.41
19) LIG‐13744 CHIARO Y MANZANO GIORGIO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'31.32
20) LIG‐11684 CALCINAI MARIO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'34.09
21) LIG‐14398 OLIVERI GABRIELE 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'34.16
22) LIG‐12583 PANADA DAMIANO 1995 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'34.65
23) LIG‐16692 TAVERNA TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐171 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 02'34.66
24) LIG‐11440 PUPILLO ALESSANDRO 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'36.06
25) LIG‐10136 PAPIRI LUCA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'36.48
26) LIG‐13135 BERGAMINI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'41.99
27) LIG‐14079 ROSI EMANUELE RICCARDO 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'44.24
28) LIG‐15492 CAO GIORGIO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'46.34
29) LIG‐14442 GUALCO DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'57.06
‐) LIG‐4770 PUCI LUCA 1992 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi NP



4X100 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'24.12
     1‐PIN2‐CARRARO MA 3‐TARZIA CLAUDIA  3'22.73 4‐TANTALO ALICE  4'24.12
2) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'33.19
     1‐PE2‐SORZANA COS3‐MAMMI ELISA  3'31.06 4‐GUAZZI MILENA  4'33.19
3) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'34.42
     1‐PE2‐CONTI COSTAN3‐CIRILLO NICOLE  3'34.85 4‐MUSSO ERICA  4'34.42
4) LIG‐2  Rari Nantes Imperia LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'39.13
     1‐DE2‐BRIOGLIO ALIC3‐BERGAMINI VITTORIA  3'36.50 4‐LUPI ALESSIA  4'39.13
5) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'45.19
     1‐RO2‐BENEVOLO CH3‐CALASCIBETTA MONICA  3'39.40 4‐DE BERNARDI DILETTA  4'45.19
6) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'50.11
     1‐TO2‐RICOTTA LISA 3‐BRUSCHI NOEMI  3'43.55 4‐DI PALMA LUCIA  4'50.11
7) LIG‐36  Rari Nantes Arenzano LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 04'52.95
     1‐PE2‐PARODI BIANC3‐PEIRANO MAJA  3'51.12 4‐PUSILLO CHIARA  4'52.95
8) LIG‐13136  Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 04'54.71
     1‐CR2‐LUCIANI ELENA3‐POLI ALICE  3'49.19 4‐POLI GIULIA  4'54.71
9) LIG‐130  Sportiva Sturla LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 04'59.68
     1‐RO2‐CALABRIA MIR3‐DE KERMAREK ELENA  3'53.65 4‐FRANCIOLINI ISABELLA  4'59.68
10) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 05'05.44
     1‐FA2‐FERRARI ALES 3‐DE SIMONE ALESSIA  3'59.80 4‐GRADO ILARIA  5'05.44
11) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 05'11.62
     1‐CO2‐ARNONE ELEN3‐TULUMELLO CLAUDIA  4'03.76 4‐PRETI SARA  5'11.62
12) LIG‐13560  Club Bordighera LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 05'21.81
     1‐SA2‐BARALE GIULIA3‐MARTINI ILARIA  4'11.78 4‐BERNACCHIA ARIANNA  5'21.81

4X100 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'06.85
     1‐PA2‐FERRANDO AN3‐CARAMELLINO DARIO  3'11.63 4‐GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA  4'06.85
2) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'07.24
     1‐BIA2‐ROSETTANI ST3‐PASSANO GIANLUCA  3'12.53 4‐TOMEI FEDERICO  4'07.24
3) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'14.04
     1‐PE2‐ZANARDI NICO3‐TENERINI JACOPO  3'17.28 4‐MANCUSI ENRICO  4'14.04
4) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'16.03
     1‐PIC2‐GUERRA LUCA3‐PUCI LUCA  3'18.05 4‐MIELE CLAUDIO  4'16.03
5) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'18.72
     1‐MA2‐STOCHINO ED 3‐FRIXIONE FEDERICO  3'21.35 4‐VIANI MATTEO  4'18.72
6) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'19.17
     1‐PO2‐ZOPPI VALENT3‐TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO  3'20.77 4‐PIANCATELLI MARCO  4'19.17
7) LIG‐2  Rari Nantes Imperia LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'19.80
     1‐AN2‐FALIVENE ALE 3‐FOGNINI MARCO  3'16.22 4‐NOVARA FILIPPO  4'19.80
8) LIG‐125  SS Nicola Mameli LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 04'51.53
     1‐PA2‐SIVIERO DAVID3‐ROSI EMANUELE RICCARDO  3'49.47 4‐CURCI ROBERTO  4'51.53
‐) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona Squalif.
     1‐AB2‐FACCHINI ALE 3‐ALBESIANO LUCA  3'11.79 4‐GALLO FEDERICO  4'04.55
‐) LIG‐36  Rari Nantes Arenzano LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano Squalif.
     1‐RO2‐SOBRERO TOM3‐DAMONTE LUCA  3'20.73 4‐DAMONTE MARCO  4'19.70



13/05/2011 ‐ seconda parte

200 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'07.23
2) LIG‐2634 MAMMI ELISA 1988 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'08.20
3) LIG‐12649 BRIOGLIO ALICE 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'12.14
4) LIG‐11266 FACCHINI GIULIA LUCIA 1995 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'12.18
5) LIG‐14520 LOPEZ KELLY 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'13.66
6) LIG‐13833 BALDINI CRISTINA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'14.49
7) LIG‐4689 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'14.54
8) LIG‐11366 LUPI ALESSIA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'14.68
9) LIG‐13684 CORDONE CLARA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'14.91
10) LIG‐11364 DI MARI VERONICA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'15.29
11) LIG‐14045 ZANARDI CAROLA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'15.73
12) LIG‐4600 PARODI ELISABETTA 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'15.74
13) LIG‐12747 DEL GIUDICE CHIARA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'15.79
14) LIG‐11361 BERTE' LAURA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'15.87
15) LIG‐12070 TANTALO ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'16.50
16) LIG‐13149 SCARSI ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'17.70
17) LIG‐11800 CANNEVA CECILIA 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'17.86
18) LIG‐12581 VINCI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'18.14
19) LIG‐12664 CONELLI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'18.37
20) LIG‐3834 AMAINI CECILIA 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'19.14
21) LIG‐1353 ABBONDANZA FLAVIA 1992 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'19.50
22) LIG‐13729 PADUANO FABIANA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'19.77
23) LIG‐11462 REGOLI GIADA 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'19.91
24) LIG‐13660 VOLPINO VALERIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'19.96
25) LIG‐12846 CALASCIBETTA MONICA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'19.97
26) LIG‐14573 CALABRIA MIREA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'20.02
27) LIG‐14518 CASALI ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'20.95
28) LIG‐12659 SIMEONE ARIANNA 1996 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'21.07
29) LIG‐12098 MAIMONE VALENTINA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'21.30
30) LIG‐4330 DE LUCIA NICOLE 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'21.31
31) LIG‐14205 MEDINA LAURA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'21.36
32) LIG‐13814 BOLDRINI GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'21.73
33) LIG‐14685 ANTONIMA FRANCESCA 1996 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'21.75
34) LIG‐15188 DI CARLO MICOL 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'21.79
35) LIG‐13244 CHIARI IRENE 1998 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'21.93
36) LIG‐10121 FASCE MARTA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'22.03
37) LIG‐12628 DE BERNARDI DILETTA 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'22.21
38) LIG‐4588 D'AVINO FEDERICA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'22.32
39) LIG‐14496 MARCHELLI ELISA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'22.39
40) LIG‐9336 BORELLO LAURA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'22.46
41) LIG‐12785 GAZZOLO GAIA 1997 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'22.99
42) LIG‐13730 FERRI FRANCESCA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'23.17
) LIG‐17490 SCIUTTO SILVIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'23.17
44) LIG‐14457 CASTAGNO IRENE 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'23.22
45) LIG‐12626 CARPITELLA GIORGIA 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'23.38



46) LIG‐15443 REPETTO GIORGIA 1994 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 02'23.49
47) LIG‐13741 QUIMI MARIA BELEN 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'23.60
48) LIG‐15479 POLI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 02'23.75
49) LIG‐13674 FARNESE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'23.94
50) LIG‐11740 CONTI COSTANZA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'24.07
51) LIG‐11506 GENTILE MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'24.47
52) LIG‐10524 DI PALMA LUCIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'24.50
53) LIG‐13749 COSENTINO MIRIANA 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'24.92
54) LIG‐11952 CASABONA MARINA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'25.34
55) LIG‐11940 PARODI GIORGIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'25.59
56) LIG‐13030 PEIRANO MAJA 1998 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'25.88
57) LIG‐14494 GRADO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'26.02
58) LIG‐12100 ROSSI LISA 1996 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'26.31
59) LIG‐13679 BARONI LAURA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'26.44
60) LIG‐15294 CAMAGNA EMMA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'26.53
61) LIG‐14641 BARTOLINO ALESSIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'26.58
62) LIG‐13713 DE SIMONE ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'26.64
63) LIG‐14440 FERRARI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'26.75
64) LIG‐11688 PRETI SARA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'26.84
65) LIG‐14521 LUPO GIULIA 1997 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'26.86
66) PIE‐18987 DE VITA GINEVRA 1998 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'27.14
67) LIG‐12760 FRANCIOLINI ISABELLA 1996 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'27.39
68) TOS‐11253 Ferlazzo Francesca 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'27.50
69) LIG‐13435 DE KERMAREK ELENA 1995 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'27.55
70) LIG‐14448 COSSO SILVIA 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'27.64
71) LIG‐11945 VALLE MARTINA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'27.80
72) LIG‐4871 CORDASCO GIADA 1993 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'27.86
73) LIG‐14446 PEZZI PAOLA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'27.96
74) LIG‐17329 LANTERI SOFIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'28.21
75) LIG‐12784 SANGUINETI CECILIA 1997 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'28.32
76) LIG‐14461 ARNONE ELENA 1998 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'28.71
77) LIG‐11946 PARODI BIANCAMARIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'28.88
78) LIG‐12005 RAZZETTA CHIARA 1996 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'28.90
79) LIG‐13809 BERNACCHIA ARIANNA 1997 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'29.02
80) LIG‐13808 BARALE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'29.06
81) LIG‐13735 DE GARAY ANGELICA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'29.44
82) LIG‐11195 PARODI LUCIANA 1994 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'31.96
83) LIG‐15462 GUALCO CLARA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'32.07
84) LIG‐12978 BERSANO GIORGIA 1997 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'32.15
85) LIG‐13685 CORDONE FLORA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'32.17
86) LIG‐16443 MURATORE CHIARA 1998 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 02'32.37
87) LIG‐11836 BERNERO CECILIA 1998 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'32.49
) LIG‐13567 DE LUCA VIRGINIA 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'32.49
89) LIG‐12730 PIRAS ALESSIA 1995 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'32.65
90) LIG‐14498 SERENI ELENA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'33.09
91) LIG‐14826 BARBAGALLO SARA 1995 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 02'33.45
92) LIG‐9229 TULUMELLO CLAUDIA 1994 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'33.56
93) LIG‐15517 MEZZOTERO GIULIA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'33.68
94) LIG‐15566 MANTOVANI LAVINIA 1998 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 02'34.24
95) LIG‐12719 NICOTERA VANESSA 1996 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'34.39



96) LIG‐14580 MARTINI ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'34.40
97) LIG‐14891 NEGRELLO CECILIA 1998 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'34.75
98) LIG‐14525 PICCARDO FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'35.58
99) LIG‐14585 SASSONE SARA 1998 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'36.19
100) LIG‐15692 BAZZURRO ALICE 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'36.27
101) LIG‐14193 VINCENZI ELENA 1995 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'36.41
102) LIG‐12851 MORICONI CHIARA 1993 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 02'36.84
103) LIG‐14318 PIU CATERINA 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'37.13
104) LIG‐15420 COLESCHI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'38.04
105) LIG‐12736 MAGOSSO DENISE 1996 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'38.86
106) LIG‐15477 CECI ARIANNA 1997 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 02'38.99
107) LIG‐14195 PASQUETTI ANGELICA 1998 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 02'39.55
108) LIG‐14535 FIGALLO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'39.88
109) LIG‐12738 MANUELLO GIULIA 1996 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'40.00
110) LIG‐16203 GHIGLIOTTI ELISA 1997 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'40.30
111) LIG‐18377 PINCHERA SARA 1998 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'40.39
112) LIG‐12884 ARNONE DEBORA 1996 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'40.86
113) LIG‐4081 MARCHESE CHIARA 1993 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'40.89
114) LIG‐9298 LENZI VALENTINA 1994 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'41.17
115) LIG‐14676 D'AMICO GIORGIA 1996 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 02'41.34
116) LIG‐15072 SCHOEN BENEDETTA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'42.41
117) LIG‐16444 D'AMICO FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 02'42.50
118) LIG‐15620 MANCINI MARTINA 1996 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 02'43.38
119) LIG‐19141 CARBONI GIULIA 1997 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 02'44.24
120) LIG‐14539 ROCCATAGLIATA BIANCA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'44.44
121) LIG‐14513 SATTANINO GIULIA 1998 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'45.56
122) LIG‐14441 SACRIPANTE ALICE 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'47.01
123) LIG‐15096 VIGILANTE CHIARA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'47.86
124) LIG‐13719 BRIGHENTI ANDREA MARTA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'48.16
125) LIG‐14746 ROCCA DELFINA 1998 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'48.54
126) LIG‐17217 POGGIANTI BEATRICE 1998 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 02'49.43
127) LIG‐15528 BENVENUTO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'49.89
128) LIG‐14463 MORANI MARTINA 1998 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'51.00
129) LIG‐15256 CANEPA MARTINA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'51.86
130) LIG‐14090 ZAPETTI LISA 1997 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'52.10
131) LIG‐15432 ASSONE GIULIA 1998 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'55.99
‐) LIG‐15511 MORANDO BIANCA 1996 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla NP
‐) LIG‐11992 PENZO CHIARA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria NP

200 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11536 CARLIER DAVIDE 1994 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 01'55.32
2) LIG‐2614 PAVONE FRANCESCO 1991 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'55.55
3) LIG‐11529 PERASSOLO MATTIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'00.61
4) LIG‐1172 STOCHINO EDOARDO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'01.20
5) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'02.35
6) LIG‐2923 MARMENTINI MATTEO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'02.57
7) LIG‐2915 ALBERICO MATTIA 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'03.13
8) LIG‐2236 GORI SIMONE 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'03.20
9) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'03.24



10) LIG‐13743 BELLOTTO NICOLO' 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'03.30
11) LIG‐9168 GENTILE STEFANO 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'03.48
12) LIG‐10127 LAINATI DANIEL 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'03.54
13) LIG‐11308 GHETTINI SIMONE 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'03.59
14) LIG‐13883 BURIASSI OMAR 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'04.03
15) LIG‐14495 MADARO ANGELO FRANCESCO 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'04.05
16) LIG‐12020 GHIO MADIAN PIETRO 1995 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'05.14
17) LIG‐12741 ABBATE VALERIO 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'05.17
18) LIG‐9352 RINOTTI JEFFRY 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'05.36
19) LIG‐12582 PASSANO GIANLUCA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'06.43
20) LIG‐12050 GHETTINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'06.88
21) LIG‐9232 ANDREETTO FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'07.44
22) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'07.48
23) LIG‐12911 VISCONTI NICOLA 1991 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'07.52
24) LIG‐13726 BOSCHI ALESSIO 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'08.62
25) LIG‐13928 CELSI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'08.97
26) LIG‐12052 CAMPANELLA FABRIZIO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'09.26
27) LIG‐10150 TENERINI JACOPO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'09.30
28) LIG‐13668 MIELE CLAUDIO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'09.38
29) LIG‐9106 PITTAMIGLIO MARCO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'09.52
30) LIG‐14223 GERARDI DANIEL 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'09.62
31) LIG‐13677 DIVANO ANDREA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'10.05
32) TOS‐17341 SANTAGOSTINO LORENZO 1995 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 02'10.32
33) LIG‐13780 MOZZACHIODI DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'10.75
34) LIG‐13725 TROVATO MARCO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'11.13
35) LIG‐11387 VECCHIOLI MATTIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'11.29
36) LIG‐16553 GUERCIO MATTEO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'11.36
37) LIG‐12060 VANGI ANDREA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'11.42
38) LIG‐14480 NOVARA FILIPPO 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'11.45
39) LIG‐11726 MACCHIAVELLO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'11.83
40) LIG‐7998 PIANCATELLI MARCO 1994 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'12.05
41) LIG‐11983 CENA MATTEO 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'12.09
42) LIG‐14426 COTTO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'12.78
43) LIG‐13245 BRAHO EGZON 1994 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'12.84
44) LIG‐3304 DARRETTA GIULIO 1990 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'13.10
45) LIG‐12753 BIANCHINO SAMUELE 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'14.42
46) LIG‐13128 GAETA FILIPPO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'15.13
47) LIG‐13709 COVIZZI LUCA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'15.18
48) LIG‐14474 FALIVENE ALESSANDRO 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'15.41
49) LIG‐9166 VERGASSOLA MARCO 1993 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'15.43
50) LIG‐14370 DELFINO MARCO 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'15.63
51) LIG‐13782 GRILLO FEDERICO 1995 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 02'15.65
52) LIG‐9156 SIMEONE ALESSANDRO 1993 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'16.55
53) LIG‐12583 PANADA DAMIANO 1995 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'17.19
54) LIG‐3263 PRASCIOLU SAVERIO 1991 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'17.84
55) LIG‐14417 RAVERA ALESSANDRO 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'17.99
56) LIG‐14599 GRANATO GIORGIO 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'18.40
57) LIG‐14486 BARABINO GABRIELE 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 02'18.42
58) LIG‐13711 MALERBA FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'19.02
59) LIG‐16413 PARODI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'19.45



60) LIG‐13849 FUDA LORENZO 1993 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 02'19.64
61) LIG‐11930 GHEZZI EDOARDO 1994 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'19.95
62) LIG‐14458 PODESTA' ALESSIO 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'20.21
63) LIG‐13420 MARINO DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'20.25
64) LIG‐12075 NOCETI NICOLO' 1995 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'20.29
65) LIG‐14444 CRINITI ALESSANDRO 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'20.37
66) LIG‐13772 SIVIERO DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'20.65
67) LIG‐13760 MACCHIAVELLI ALESSANDRO 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'21.75
68) LIG‐14581 OLMO ALEX NELSON 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'22.68
69) LIG‐17561 BUONRIPOSI SIMONE 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'23.00
70) LIG‐13810 APROSIO RICCARDO 1996 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'23.47
71) LIG‐14643 POGGI ELIA 1997 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'24.48
72) LIG‐10136 PAPIRI LUCA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'24.61
73) LIG‐13705 MULTARI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'24.68
74) LIG‐17496 GODANI CORRADO 1996 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'24.70
75) LIG‐15990 CAGLIANO MATTIA 1996 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'24.84
76) LIG‐14497 PICCARDO LUCA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'25.96
77) LIG‐11524 CAMBIASO GIOVANNI 1994 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'26.04
78) LIG‐14096 OLBARIO SAMUELE 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 02'26.12
79) LIG‐13675 MESTURINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'26.16
80) LIG‐13727 FERRO MATTEO 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'26.64
81) LIG‐13134 CANEPA DANILO 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'28.04
82) LIG‐18707 MALCHIODI MATTEO 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'30.46
83) LIG‐13929 MORI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'30.89
84) LIG‐14524 PASQUALINI SIMONE 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'31.11
85) LIG‐15437 POLIZZI MANUEL 1996 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'31.79
86) LIG‐16324 CARLEVARO ALBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'33.08
87) LIG‐16091 ANGIOLA ANDREA 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'33.73
88) LIG‐14542 FLORENZANO CARLO 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'36.98
89) LIG‐12675 NAPOLITANO ENRICO 1997 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'37.73
90) LIG‐14442 GUALCO DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'38.07
91) LIG‐14425 SHTYLLA MIRKO 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'38.68
92) LIG‐16222 BOTTARO NIKITA 1997 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'39.53
93) LIG‐14462 MAVISINI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'42.51
‐) LIG‐16354 GRAFFIONE CHRISTIAN 1995 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova NP
‐) LIG‐14424 SALVATORI DANIELE 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto NP
‐) LIG‐15608 SODANO MARCO AURELIO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto NP

400 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4596 CIRILLO NICOLE 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'59.56
2) LIG‐11485 CARPI ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'05.85
3) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 05'07.41
4) LIG‐4157 BENEVOLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 05'12.24
5) LIG‐13704 SORZANA COSTANZA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'13.18
6) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 05'16.75
7) LIG‐12007 CARPI LAURA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'19.06
8) LIG‐12008 POGGIO ELISABETTA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'19.47
9) LIG‐13157 TARZIA CLAUDIA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'19.68
10) LIG‐11991 PICCHIO VIRGINIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'19.76



11) LIG‐11392 PATERNICH SILVIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'22.56
12) LIG‐11800 CANNEVA CECILIA 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 05'22.70
13) LIG‐12648 BERGAMINI VITTORIA 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 05'25.76
14) LIG‐10260 ALICATA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'29.23
15) LIG‐11466 FIORIBELLO ERIKA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 05'33.59
16) LIG‐12055 ORVIETO ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'33.84
17) LIG‐14455 MEAZZO CAROLINA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 05'36.20
18) LIG‐13734 ADANI CARLOTTA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'37.77
19) LIG‐13814 BOLDRINI GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 05'39.55
20) LIG‐13777 MOTTA ELEONORA 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 05'42.65
21) LIG‐11191 CASABONA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 05'44.97
22) LIG‐11995 PUSCEDDU GIULIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'46.57
23) LIG‐14605 LICINI FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'56.70
24) LIG‐14580 MARTINI ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 06'04.29
25) LIG‐14201 DI JORGI MATILDE 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 06'05.86
26) LIG‐9036 CAPRIO SARA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 06'14.66
27) LIG‐17650 RAGGI GIULIA 1998 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 06'17.47

400 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'37.86
2) LIG‐3708 FOGNINI MARCO 1989 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'42.05
3) LIG‐11416 GENNARI GIACOMO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'48.03
4) LIG‐11998 BACCEI GABRIELE 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'49.49
5) LIG‐11389 FERRANDO ANDREA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'50.24
6) LIG‐1859 CARAMELLINO DARIO 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'51.81
7) LIG‐11947 SOBRERO TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 05'01.51
8) LIG‐14452 ALBESIANO LUCA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 05'02.15
9) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 05'03.80
10) LIG‐12110 ZANARDI NICOLO' 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'04.44
11) LIG‐4198 MORASSO ENRICO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'05.51
12) LIG‐11371 CARIGNANI GEOVANNY FERNANDO 1994 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 05'07.38
13) LIG‐13417 CIMA FEDERICO 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 05'13.32
14) LIG‐13152 MULTARI LORENZO 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 05'13.46
15) LIG‐14400 PARMEGGIANI GIANLUCA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 05'14.21
16) LIG‐16349 ARGIOLAS GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 05'17.25
17) LIG‐11810 AGOSTONI JACOPO 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 05'19.66
18) LIG‐12667 BARONE FRANCESCO 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 05'21.80
19) LIG‐13131 FIGARI ENRICO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'24.52
20) LIG‐10110 BADARACCO MATTIA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 05'26.91
21) LIG‐13744 CHIARO Y MANZANO GIORGIO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 05'27.45
22) LIG‐13135 BERGAMINI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'29.80
23) LIG‐14598 SAPORITI MICHELE 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 05'30.62
24) LIG‐11440 PUPILLO ALESSANDRO 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 05'30.76
25) LIG‐15448 GIACALONE GIUSEPPE 1997 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 05'31.91
26) LIG‐14398 OLIVERI GABRIELE 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 05'32.99
27) LIG‐14362 BONINI MARCO 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 05'35.95
28) LIG‐14080 LOTTERO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 05'39.36
29) LIG‐13125 BALDASSARRE FABIO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'41.15
30) LIG‐15424 RUBATTINO FEDERICO 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 05'42.97



31) LIG‐17137 BUGLIANI MARCO 1997 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 05'44.88
32) LIG‐14079 ROSI EMANUELE RICCARDO 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 05'46.92
33) LIG‐13675 MESTURINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 05'47.99
‐) LIG‐14599 GRANATO GIORGIO 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax NP

4X200 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 08'44.31
     1‐BR2‐PINCIONE GIU3‐CARRARO MARTINA  6'31.41 4‐BALDINI CRISTINA  8'44.31
2) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 08'46.51
     1‐M 2‐DEL GIUDICE C3‐CIRILLO NICOLE  6'31.27 4‐PARODI ELISABETTA  8'46.51
3) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 08'51.59
     1‐GU2‐PESCHIERA MA3‐PATERNICH SILVIA  6'43.11 4‐MAMMI ELISA  8'51.59
4) LIG‐2  Rari Nantes Imperia LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 08'58.88
     1‐BE2‐BRIOGLIO ALIC3‐BERGAMINI VITTORIA  6'41.75 4‐DI MARI VERONICA  8'58.88
5) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 09'09.26
     1‐BIA2‐TORRISI ELSA  3‐DE ANGELIS PAOLA  6'47.94 4‐RICOTTA LISA  9'09.26
6) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 09'29.45
     1‐BE2‐DE BERNARDI 3‐CARPITELLA GIORGIA  7'08.65 4‐CALASCIBETTA MONICA  9'29.45
7) LIG‐36  Rari Nantes Arenzano LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 09'36.44
     1‐PU2‐PELLICIARI ED 3‐CASABONA MARINA  7'11.28 4‐PEIRANO MAJA  9'36.44
8) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 09'37.25
     1‐FA2‐GRADO ILARIA3‐FERRARI ALESSANDRA  7'15.21 4‐DE SIMONE ALESSIA  9'37.25
9) LIG‐13136  Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 09'38.62
     1‐PO2‐CRISEO FRANC3‐POLI GIULIA  7'24.96 4‐LUCIANI ELENA  9'38.62

4X200 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 08'05.04
     1‐VIA2‐MARMENTINI 3‐ALBERICO MATTIA  6'05.78 4‐STOCHINO EDOARDO  8'05.04
2) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 08'11.01
     1‐PA2‐GUGLIOTTA G 3‐CARAMELLINO DARIO  6'07.18 4‐FERRANDO ANDREA  8'11.01
3) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 08'15.29
     1‐MA2‐GHETTINI SIM 3‐VULCANILE FEDERICO  6'13.69 4‐PERASSOLO MATTIA  8'15.29
4) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 08'16.31
     1‐GA2‐ALBESIANO LU3‐FACCHINI ALESSIO  6'10.63 4‐ABBATE VALERIO  8'16.31
5) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 08'28.81
     1‐PU2‐PICCARDO RO3‐VISCONTI NICOLA  6'22.77 4‐MIELE CLAUDIO  8'28.81
6) LIG‐36  Rari Nantes Arenzano LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 09'02.38
     1‐SO2‐ROSCI PIETRO 3‐DAMONTE MARCO  6'48.28 4‐DAMONTE LUCA  9'02.38
‐) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia Squalif.
     1‐BIA2‐TOMEI FEDER 3‐MOZZACHIODI ELIA  6'04.84 4‐ROSETTANI STEFANO  8'04.50

14/05/2011 ‐ terza parte

200 Dorso Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐10141 PINCIONE GIULIA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'23.80
2) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'26.02



3) LIG‐14573 CALABRIA MIREA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'26.21
4) LIG‐4689 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'26.41
) LIG‐13704 SORZANA COSTANZA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'26.41
6) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 02'26.46
7) LIG‐4157 BENEVOLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'30.60
8) LIG‐8005 ROSSI RAFFAELLA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'31.84
9) LIG‐12659 SIMEONE ARIANNA 1996 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'31.96
10) LIG‐4330 DE LUCIA NICOLE 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'33.58
11) LIG‐12008 POGGIO ELISABETTA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'34.39
12) LIG‐14457 CASTAGNO IRENE 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'34.43
13) LIG‐12100 ROSSI LISA 1996 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'35.09
14) LIG‐12055 ORVIETO ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'35.53
15) LIG‐12007 CARPI LAURA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'35.85
16) LIG‐9345 CONTRATTO STEFANIA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'36.79
17) LIG‐13734 ADANI CARLOTTA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'37.27
18) LIG‐9302 MORASSO SILVIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'37.47
19) LIG‐13730 FERRI FRANCESCA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'37.71
20) LIG‐11940 PARODI GIORGIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'37.79
21) LIG‐14605 LICINI FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'39.25
22) LIG‐11952 CASABONA MARINA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'39.99
23) LIG‐12005 RAZZETTA CHIARA 1996 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'40.14
24) LIG‐9037 DE LUCIA SARA 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'40.71
25) LIG‐9336 BORELLO LAURA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'40.90
26) LIG‐14521 LUPO GIULIA 1997 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'41.00
27) LIG‐14446 PEZZI PAOLA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'41.17
28) LIG‐11506 GENTILE MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'41.74
29) LIG‐11191 CASABONA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'42.04
30) LIG‐10121 FASCE MARTA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'43.15
31) LIG‐12595 HUGON DEBORAH 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'43.22
32) LIG‐11195 PARODI LUCIANA 1994 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'44.48
33) LIG‐11364 DI MARI VERONICA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'45.37
34) LIG‐15188 DI CARLO MICOL 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'45.62
35) LIG‐16443 MURATORE CHIARA 1998 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 02'46.09
36) LIG‐14580 MARTINI ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'46.26
37) LIG‐14498 SERENI ELENA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'47.09
38) LIG‐13679 BARONI LAURA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'48.02
39) LIG‐13567 DE LUCA VIRGINIA 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'48.25
40) LIG‐12978 BERSANO GIORGIA 1997 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'50.36
41) LIG‐13735 DE GARAY ANGELICA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'50.42
42) LIG‐11310 PESO CARLOTTA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'50.58
43) LIG‐13809 BERNACCHIA ARIANNA 1997 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'52.85
44) LIG‐13571 CASARINI ILENIA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'53.02
45) LIG‐14585 SASSONE SARA 1998 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'53.26
46) LIG‐14513 SATTANINO GIULIA 1998 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'57.47
47) LIG‐13719 BRIGHENTI ANDREA MARTA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 03'01.00
48) LIG‐14746 ROCCA DELFINA 1998 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 03'01.66
49) LIG‐14441 SACRIPANTE ALICE 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 03'03.85
50) LIG‐14676 D'AMICO GIORGIA 1996 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 03'05.22
51) LIG‐14463 MORANI MARTINA 1998 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 03'08.66
52) LIG‐14577 ANIS SUSANNA 1998 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 03'12.33



200 Dorso Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11529 PERASSOLO MATTIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'12.71
2) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'13.44
3) LIG‐1360 ARENA DAVIDE 1990 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'15.53
4) LIG‐1293 GALLI JACOPO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'17.78
5) LIG‐12741 ABBATE VALERIO 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'18.69
6) LIG‐11947 SOBRERO TOMMASO 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'21.36
7) LIG‐12911 VISCONTI NICOLA 1991 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'21.48
8) LIG‐9232 ANDREETTO FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'21.82
9) LIG‐9383 VULCANILE FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'23.56
10) LIG‐11309 PESSAGNO MARCO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'23.75
11) LIG‐12596 POLITANO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'23.81
12) LIG‐14452 ALBESIANO LUCA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'23.86
13) LIG‐14411 ROSCI PIETRO MARIA 1996 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'23.92
14) LIG‐13128 GAETA FILIPPO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'25.53
15) LIG‐13417 CIMA FEDERICO 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'25.64
16) LIG‐13677 DIVANO ANDREA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'26.56
17) LIG‐11938 GUIDI COLOMBI GABRIELE 1995 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'27.76
18) LIG‐16349 ARGIOLAS GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'28.24
19) LIG‐11387 VECCHIOLI MATTIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'28.32
20) LIG‐13711 MALERBA FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'29.25
21) LIG‐12053 BOTTINO MATTEO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'30.39
22) LIG‐13135 BERGAMINI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'31.18
23) LIG‐11726 MACCHIAVELLO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'31.48
24) LIG‐14493 FREDDUCCI ANDREA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'31.79
25) LIG‐16413 PARODI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'32.01
26) LIG‐16553 GUERCIO MATTEO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'32.71
27) LIG‐10110 BADARACCO MATTIA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'33.75
28) LIG‐13782 GRILLO FEDERICO 1995 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 02'34.43
29) LIG‐15424 RUBATTINO FEDERICO 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'35.34
30) LIG‐14458 PODESTA' ALESSIO 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'35.35
31) LIG‐11810 AGOSTONI JACOPO 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'35.42
32) LIG‐13725 TROVATO MARCO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'36.66
33) LIG‐12075 NOCETI NICOLO' 1995 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'37.85
34) LIG‐13727 FERRO MATTEO 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'40.74
35) LIG‐13810 APROSIO RICCARDO 1996 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'42.71
36) LIG‐14096 OLBARIO SAMUELE 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 02'46.12
37) LIG‐14425 SHTYLLA MIRKO 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 03'05.12
‐) LIG‐14581 OLMO ALEX NELSON 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto Squalif.
‐) LIG‐2614 PAVONE FRANCESCO 1991 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Squalif.

200 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11491 BRUZZO SARA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'22.77
2) LIG‐4224 CARRARO MARTINA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'23.83
3) LIG‐4596 CIRILLO NICOLE 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'23.92
4) LIG‐11394 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'24.98
5) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'26.32



6) LIG‐12649 BRIOGLIO ALICE 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'27.69
7) LIG‐11266 FACCHINI GIULIA LUCIA 1995 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'30.13
8) LIG‐11800 CANNEVA CECILIA 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'30.19
9) LIG‐4085 PUSILLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'31.53
10) LIG‐11991 PICCHIO VIRGINIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'32.67
11) LIG‐10260 ALICATA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'33.51
12) LIG‐14573 CALABRIA MIREA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'33.65
13) LIG‐13157 TARZIA CLAUDIA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'33.74
14) LIG‐11740 CONTI COSTANZA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'34.33
15) LIG‐12008 POGGIO ELISABETTA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'34.55
16) LIG‐11390 PARODI ALICE 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'34.56
17) LIG‐13660 VOLPINO VALERIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'35.47
18) LIG‐12664 CONELLI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'35.62
19) LIG‐12581 VINCI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'35.93
20) LIG‐14205 MEDINA LAURA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'36.79
21) LIG‐12056 CARRARO FEDERICA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'37.27
22) LIG‐11445 ZUCCHINETTI MARTA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'38.43
23) LIG‐11993 SCATILLAZZI MARTINA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'38.86
24) LIG‐12055 ORVIETO ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'39.04
25) LIG‐12784 SANGUINETI CECILIA 1997 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'39.15
26) LIG‐12098 MAIMONE VALENTINA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'39.16
27) LIG‐11388 GUERRA ELENA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'39.90
28) LIG‐15443 REPETTO GIORGIA 1994 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 02'40.19
29) LIG‐14455 MEAZZO CAROLINA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'40.54
30) LIG‐17490 SCIUTTO SILVIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'40.66
31) LIG‐13674 FARNESE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'40.93
32) LIG‐11995 PUSCEDDU GIULIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'41.02
33) LIG‐12878 GUARNOTTA GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'41.66
34) LIG‐9037 DE LUCIA SARA 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'41.73
35) LIG‐9252 NOVARA GIULIA MARIA 1994 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'41.85
36) LIG‐5683 GUERRA MARTINA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'42.05
37) LIG‐13030 PEIRANO MAJA 1998 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'42.42
38) LIG‐15479 POLI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 02'42.92
39) LIG‐14440 FERRARI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'43.07
40) LIG‐9336 BORELLO LAURA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'43.33
41) LIG‐13777 MOTTA ELEONORA 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'44.97
42) LIG‐15435 MANA NOURA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'45.52
43) LIG‐13610 ROGGERO MELANIE 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'45.83
44) LIG‐17329 LANTERI SOFIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'47.54
45) LIG‐13808 BARALE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'48.15
46) LIG‐12760 FRANCIOLINI ISABELLA 1996 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'48.31
47) LIG‐15558 TAVANI DOMIZIANA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'48.55
48) LIG‐14525 PICCARDO FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'50.22
49) LIG‐7964 BONINI MARTA 1994 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'50.41
50) LIG‐11836 BERNERO CECILIA 1998 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'50.60
51) LIG‐14641 BARTOLINO ALESSIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'51.05
52) LIG‐14093 ANTONUCCI SARA 1998 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 02'51.47
53) LIG‐14580 MARTINI ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'51.99
54) LIG‐13435 DE KERMAREK ELENA 1995 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'52.64
55) LIG‐17650 RAGGI GIULIA 1998 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'53.60



56) LIG‐13746 TIGLIO ILARIA 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'53.69
57) LIG‐14461 ARNONE ELENA 1998 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'54.65
58) LIG‐9036 CAPRIO SARA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'57.16
59) LIG‐14539 ROCCATAGLIATA BIANCA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'57.37
60) LIG‐14318 PIU CATERINA 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'57.52
61) LIG‐13571 CASARINI ILENIA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'59.97
62) LIG‐15072 SCHOEN BENEDETTA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 03'01.18
63) LIG‐15566 MANTOVANI LAVINIA 1998 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 03'02.14
64) LIG‐14441 SACRIPANTE ALICE 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 03'04.34
65) LIG‐15432 ASSONE GIULIA 1998 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 03'07.02
66) LIG‐14415 PIERAZZI GIULIA 1998 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 03'07.52
67) LIG‐15096 VIGILANTE CHIARA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 03'12.52
‐) LIG‐15464 BONOMI ERICA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto NP
‐) LIG‐9688 BRUSCHI NOEMI 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia Squalif.
‐) LIG‐12100 ROSSI LISA 1996 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla Squalif.

200 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11536 CARLIER DAVIDE 1994 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'09.16
2) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'09.99
3) LIG‐3708 FOGNINI MARCO 1989 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'12.83
4) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'14.08
5) LIG‐11416 GENNARI GIACOMO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'16.20
6) LIG‐1859 CARAMELLINO DARIO 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'16.47
7) LIG‐11389 FERRANDO ANDREA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'16.61
8) LIG‐11998 BACCEI GABRIELE 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'19.69
9) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'20.32
10) LIG‐11371 CARIGNANI GEOVANNY FERNANDO 1994 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'21.96
11) LIG‐1293 GALLI JACOPO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'23.76
12) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'23.79
13) LIG‐12020 GHIO MADIAN PIETRO 1995 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 02'24.19
14) LIG‐13726 BOSCHI ALESSIO 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'24.37
15) LIG‐9512 CHIARO Y MANZANO ALEJANDRO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'25.26
16) LIG‐14480 NOVARA FILIPPO 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'25.28
17) LIG‐14474 FALIVENE ALESSANDRO 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'25.58
) LIG‐3184 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO 1987 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'25.58
19) LIG‐4198 MORASSO ENRICO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'25.62
20) LIG‐12110 ZANARDI NICOLO' 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'25.65
21) LIG‐12667 BARONE FRANCESCO 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'25.75
22) SAR‐7023 FERLAZZO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'28.33
23) LIG‐9022 DAMONTE LUCA 1993 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'28.64
24) LIG‐7998 PIANCATELLI MARCO 1994 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'29.80
25) LIG‐12753 BIANCHINO SAMUELE 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'29.82
26) LIG‐9166 VERGASSOLA MARCO 1993 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'31.49
27) LIG‐17496 GODANI CORRADO 1996 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'31.74
28) LIG‐9156 SIMEONE ALESSANDRO 1993 LIG‐127 Chiavari Nuoto 02'31.88
29) LIG‐4589 MARCHELLI FILIPPO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'32.00
30) LIG‐11954 DAMONTE MARCO 1995 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'33.05
31) LIG‐13709 COVIZZI LUCA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'33.46
32) LIG‐13131 FIGARI ENRICO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'33.86



33) LIG‐13772 SIVIERO DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'34.48
34) LIG‐14598 SAPORITI MICHELE 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'34.67
35) LIG‐10110 BADARACCO MATTIA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'34.70
36) LIG‐13128 GAETA FILIPPO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'34.99
37) LIG‐11440 PUPILLO ALESSANDRO 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'35.20
38) LIG‐11810 AGOSTONI JACOPO 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'35.54
39) LIG‐14444 CRINITI ALESSANDRO 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'36.05
40) LIG‐13589 TORTURU LORENZO 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'36.32
41) LIG‐13125 BALDASSARRE FABIO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'38.06
42) LIG‐14370 DELFINO MARCO 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'38.34
43) LIG‐14458 PODESTA' ALESSIO 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'38.58
44) LIG‐12309 GUCCINI RICCARDO 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'40.04
45) LIG‐13760 MACCHIAVELLI ALESSANDRO 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'40.96
46) LIG‐13675 MESTURINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'43.82
47) LIG‐14079 ROSI EMANUELE RICCARDO 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'43.83
48) LIG‐13705 MULTARI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'46.56
49) LIG‐14486 BARABINO GABRIELE 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 02'47.11
50) LIG‐14542 FLORENZANO CARLO 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'48.84
51) LIG‐11796 CAPPELLI IVAN 1995 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'50.49
52) LIG‐14096 OLBARIO SAMUELE 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 02'50.52
53) LIG‐14442 GUALCO DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'50.53
‐) LIG‐12876 FANTINI NICCOLO' 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante NP
‐) LIG‐14581 OLMO ALEX NELSON 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto NP
‐) LIG‐14424 SALVATORI DANIELE 1996 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto NP
‐) LIG‐13964 D'ALESSIO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia Squalif.
‐) LIG‐13929 MORI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia Squalif.

800 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11361 BERTE' LAURA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 09'22.50
2) LIG‐11485 CARPI ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 09'26.94
3) LIG‐11392 PATERNICH SILVIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 09'27.80
4) LIG‐14045 ZANARDI CAROLA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 09'32.11
5) LIG‐4600 PARODI ELISABETTA 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 09'34.61
6) LIG‐13833 BALDINI CRISTINA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 09'34.67
7) LIG‐12648 BERGAMINI VITTORIA 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 09'34.70
8) LIG‐12586 BIANCHI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 09'34.92
9) LIG‐12747 DEL GIUDICE CHIARA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 09'43.89
10) LIG‐12007 CARPI LAURA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 09'44.90
11) LIG‐2629 PERASSOLO SIMONA 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 09'45.49
12) LIG‐9302 MORASSO SILVIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 09'52.83
13) LIG‐13729 PADUANO FABIANA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 09'54.97
14) LIG‐14518 CASALI ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 09'56.60
15) LIG‐11466 FIORIBELLO ERIKA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 10'00.98
16) LIG‐13741 QUIMI MARIA BELEN 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 10'12.11
17) PIE‐18987 DE VITA GINEVRA 1998 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 10'19.70
18) LIG‐13707 VALERIO REBECCA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 10'19.98
19) LIG‐14496 MARCHELLI ELISA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 10'20.83
20) LIG‐11688 PRETI SARA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 10'22.21
21) LIG‐12056 CARRARO FEDERICA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 10'22.56



22) LIG‐15294 CAMAGNA EMMA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 10'24.73
23) LIG‐14448 COSSO SILVIA 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 10'25.16
24) LIG‐13127 TOSI BENEDETTA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 10'25.41
25) LIG‐14685 ANTONIMA FRANCESCA 1996 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 10'25.94
26) LIG‐14440 FERRARI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 10'29.93
27) LIG‐14494 GRADO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 10'30.22
28) LIG‐13713 DE SIMONE ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 10'32.29
29) LIG‐15517 MEZZOTERO GIULIA 1998 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 10'38.53
30) LIG‐13809 BERNACCHIA ARIANNA 1997 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 10'50.01
31) LIG‐18054 MURENA GIORGIA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 10'52.96
32) LIG‐14585 SASSONE SARA 1998 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 10'53.42
33) LIG‐11190 MANUELE MARTINA 1994 LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 11'03.53
34) LIG‐14195 PASQUETTI ANGELICA 1998 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 11'19.63
35) LIG‐15511 MORANDO BIANCA 1996 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 11'32.86
‐) LIG‐12098 MAIMONE VALENTINA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi NP

1500 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐1172 STOCHINO EDOARDO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 16'24.48
2) LIG‐11464 BIANCHI ANDREA 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 16'32.47
3) LIG‐2915 ALBERICO MATTIA 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 16'34.53
4) LIG‐9168 GENTILE STEFANO 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 16'47.56
5) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 17'00.66
6) LIG‐13743 BELLOTTO NICOLO' 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 17'02.85
7) LIG‐12050 GHETTINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 17'03.29
8) LIG‐13883 BURIASSI OMAR 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 17'10.43
9) LIG‐13638 CORDANI PAOLO 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 17'32.48
10) LIG‐14495 MADARO ANGELO FRANCESCO 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 17'37.40
11) LIG‐13152 MULTARI LORENZO 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 17'37.61
12) LIG‐13780 MOZZACHIODI DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 17'38.72
13) LIG‐2923 MARMENTINI MATTEO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 17'39.44
14) LIG‐11308 GHETTINI SIMONE 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 17'52.72
15) LIG‐13928 CELSI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 17'53.38
16) TOS‐17341 SANTAGOSTINO LORENZO 1995 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 17'54.79
17) LIG‐14400 PARMEGGIANI GIANLUCA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 17'56.36
18) LIG‐14426 COTTO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 17'56.58
19) LIG‐12060 VANGI ANDREA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 18'08.82
20) LIG‐11983 CENA MATTEO 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 18'11.80
21) LIG‐14223 GERARDI DANIEL 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 18'19.33
22) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 18'19.44
23) LIG‐13744 CHIARO Y MANZANO GIORGIO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 18'20.48
24) LIG‐16553 GUERCIO MATTEO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 18'41.53
25) LIG‐15448 GIACALONE GIUSEPPE 1997 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 18'45.98
26) LIG‐14080 LOTTERO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 18'51.83
27) LIG‐14486 BARABINO GABRIELE 1997 LIG‐1893 On Sport Sestri Levante 18'59.87
28) LIG‐3304 DARRETTA GIULIO 1990 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 19'01.61
29) LIG‐13418 GRASSI ALESSANDRO 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 19'13.97
30) LIG‐17137 BUGLIANI MARCO 1997 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 19'17.15
31) TOS‐35111 D'IPPOLITO FULVIO 1983 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 19'42.23



4X100 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'01.46
     1‐TA2‐PINCIONE GIU3‐BRUZZO SARA  3'00.23 4‐CARRARO MARTINA  4'01.46
2) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'05.01
     1‐MA2‐PATERNICH SI 3‐PESCHIERA MARTINA  3'04.37 4‐GUAZZI MILENA  4'05.01
3) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'05.04
     1‐CIR2‐VOLPINO VALE3‐MUSSO ERICA  3'01.67 4‐PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA  4'05.04
4) LIG‐2  Rari Nantes Imperia LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'09.80
     1‐LU2‐BERTE' LAURA3‐DI MARI VERONICA  3'08.17 4‐BRIOGLIO ALICE  4'09.80
5) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'16.23
     1‐TO2‐DE ANGELIS PA3‐DI PALMA LUCIA  3'11.69 4‐RICOTTA LISA  4'16.23
6) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'20.40
     1‐RO2‐BENEVOLO CH3‐DE BERNARDI DILETTA  3'16.52 4‐CALASCIBETTA MONICA  4'20.40
7) LIG‐13136  Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport ssd ‐ Massa 04'22.07
     1‐LU2‐POLI GIULIA  23‐POLI ALICE  3'14.07 4‐CRISEO FRANCESCA  4'22.07
8) LIG‐36  Rari Nantes Arenzano LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 04'23.97
     1‐PU2‐PELLICIARI ED 3‐PARODI BIANCAMARIA  3'15.84 4‐PEIRANO MAJA  4'23.97
9) LIG‐130  Sportiva Sturla LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 04'27.98
     1‐FR2‐ROSSI LISA  2'13‐DE KERMAREK ELENA  3'23.64 4‐CALABRIA MIREA  4'27.98
10) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'32.26
     1‐PR2‐CORDASCO GI3‐DE LUCA VIRGINIA  3'24.72 4‐MAZZUCCHELLI MATILDE  4'32.26
11) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'32.47
     1‐FE 2‐MAIMONE VA3‐DE SIMONE ALESSIA  3'24.24 4‐GRADO ILARIA  4'32.47

4X100 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 03'42.10
     1‐PA2‐GORI SIMONE3‐FERRANDO ANDREA  2'47.85 4‐GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA  3'42.10
2) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 03'42.99
     1‐FA2‐ABBATE VALER3‐GALLO FEDERICO  2'44.96 4‐ALBESIANO LUCA  3'42.99
3) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 03'43.69
     1‐MA2‐RINOTTI JEFFR3‐GENNARI GIACOMO  2'48.87 4‐PERASSOLO MATTIA  3'43.69
4) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 03'44.40
     1‐TO2‐MOZZACHIOD3‐ROSETTANI STEFANO  2'47.60 4‐PASSANO GIANLUCA  3'44.40
5) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 03'47.94
     1‐MA2‐FRIXIONE FED 3‐STOCHINO EDOARDO  2'49.03 4‐VIANI MATTEO  3'47.94
6) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 03'53.06
     1‐PIC2‐MIELE CLAUDI3‐VISCONTI NICOLA  2'53.16 4‐PUCI LUCA  3'53.06
7) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 03'54.15
     1‐PIA2‐POLITANO DA 3‐DARRETTA GIULIO  2'56.07 4‐TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO  3'54.15
8) LIG‐36  Rari Nantes Arenzano LIG‐36 Rari Nantes Arenzano 03'56.85
     1‐DA2‐DAMONTE MA3‐ROSCI PIETRO MARIA  2'58.11 4‐SOBRERO TOMMASO  3'56.85
9) LIG‐2  Rari Nantes Imperia LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 03'57.26
     1‐AN2‐FOGNINI MAR3‐NOVARA FILIPPO  2'55.83 4‐FALIVENE ALESSANDRO  3'57.26
10) LIG‐125  SS Nicola Mameli LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 04'19.54
     1‐CU2‐SIVIERO DAVID3‐PARODI DAVIDE  3'10.44 4‐LOTTERO SIMONE  4'19.54


